# |OP \$40.00 2586

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andres Hernandez		07/28/2003	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fresh Leaf Farms, LLC
Street Address:	1250 Hansen Street
City:	Salinas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93901
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2586499	SIMPLY SINGLES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)434-4646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 434-4234

Email: trademark@khlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy P. Marshall
Address Line 1: 1001 G Street, NW
Address Line 2: Suite 500 West

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy P. Marshall
Signature:	/Tracy P. Marshall/
Date:	06/24/2008

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0675

900109712

source=Trademark Assignment Affidavit#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Affidavit#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0676

# **AFFIDAVIT**

	And the second control of the second control		
STATE OF CA	LIFORNIA )		
COUNTY OF MONTEREY )			
I, William P. Beaton, being duly sworn, hereby state:			
I	am the <b>CFO of Mann Packing, the managing member</b> of Fresh Leaf Farms, LLC, a California limited liability company with a principal place of business at 1250 Hansen Street, Salinas, California 93901.		
] 8	Pursuant to an agreement with Fresh Leaf Farms, LLC dated July 28, 2003, Andy Hernandez, an individual ("Hernandez"), transferred all right, title, and interest in and to the label "Simply Singles" to Fresh Leaf Farms, LLC, effective August 31, 2003.		
; ;	It was the parties' intent through the July 28, 2003 agreement to effectuate the assignment from Hernandez to Fresh Leaf Farms, LLC of all right, title, and interest in and to the <b>SIMPLY SINGLES®</b> trademark (U.S. Reg. No. 2,586,499), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.		
	William P. Beaton, CFO Mann Packing Co.		
Dated: June 23	, 2008		
On	, 2008 before me personally appeared William P. Beaton, who proved to		
me on the basis	s of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within		
	1 1 1 1 1 4 me that averaged the same in his authorized canacity and		

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0677

# State of California County of NON 1 eve personally appeared \_\_\_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the SUZANNE BROCKETT instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of COMM. # 1562053 which the person(st) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public-California County of Monterey My Comm. Exp. Apr 18, 2009 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: \_\_ Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_ Document Date: \_\_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: William P. Beaton Signer's Name:\_ ☐ Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee □ Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other:\_ Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationaiNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 06/24/2008

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003801 FRAME: 0678